discrepancy  pointed  out  by  the  appellant.   The 

respondent stated that M/s. Coment (Mauritius) Limited 

has  invested  in  the  appellant  company  through  its 

associate  company  M/s.  ACE  Step  Management  Ltd., 

which  was  holding  3,65,000  (Three  Lac  Sixty  Five 

Thousand)  10.84%  equity  shares  in  their  company, 

which is within the parameters of Regulation 4(e) of the 

CRA Regulations, 1999.  The respondent also confirmed 

that   M/s. Coment (Mauritius) Limited is a promoter of 

the respondent company having a continuing net worth